# 1964134

<u>:</u>СН \$340.(

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Packaging Dynamics Operating Company		06/09/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PDOC, LLC	
Street Address:	600 Thilmany Road	
City:	Kaukauna	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54130	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1964134	BAGCRAFT
Registration Number:	1531968	САМЕО
Registration Number:	1533089	DUBL-CLEAR
Registration Number:	1558630	DUBL-HANDL
Registration Number:	1541512	GRAZING BAGS
Registration Number:	1531967	IDENTO
Registration Number:	1531969	TRIO
Registration Number:	0602576	BAGCRAFT
Registration Number:	0804067	DUBL-FRESH
Registration Number:	0775159	DUBL-PANEL
Registration Number:	2185943	DUBL-WAX
Registration Number:	0746055	OPEN SESAME
Registration Number:	2930951	DUBL-VIEW

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0565

900052530 RI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8923

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart c/o White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-1607
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/
Date:	07/06/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of name#page1.tif source=Change of name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0566

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:58 AM 06/09/2006 FILED 11:07 AM 06/09/2006 SRV 060558728 - 2930398 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

## PACKAGING DYNAMICS OPERATING COMPANY TO PDOC, LLC

June 9, 2006

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Title 6, Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, Packaging Dynamics Operating Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the conversion of the Corporation into PDOC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company:

- 1. The Corporation was formed in the State of Delaware on August 6, 1998.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Packaging Dynamics Operating Company. The name under which the Corporation was formed is Packaging Holdings, L.L.C.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is PDOC, LLC.
- 4. This conversion has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State
  of Delaware, this Certificate of Conversion shall be effective upon filing with the
  Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

10013472

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0567 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be signed by an authorized person as of the date first written above.

By:

Patrick T. Chamblias Vice President

Cartificate of Conversion

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0568

**RECORDED: 07/06/2006**